SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9327/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2018 in SA No. 810/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60527/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60531/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60532/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60530/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9335/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62221/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62226/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62222/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.62224/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9338/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60605/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60608/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60607/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60606/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9342/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60537/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60543/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60542/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60539/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9495/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62320/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62319/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62318/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9501/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61539/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61538/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61537/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61541/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9656/2019 (X)

No.61462/2019-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.61464/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT No.61465/2019-EXEMPTION FROM and **FILING** 0.T. and IΑ No.61466/2019-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ **ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 9657/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61386/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61393/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61387/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9662/2019 (X)

No.62657/2019-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62660/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.62659/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.62658/2019-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ **ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 10176/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65268/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65272/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65271/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65270/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12802/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69652/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69657/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69656/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.69654/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12806/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67735/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67741/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67736/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.67739/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12807/2019 (X)

No.69602/2019-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** ΙN **FILING** and IA No.69603/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.69605/2019-DATES and IA PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF No.69604/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12809/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63953/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63963/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63961/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63956/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.63959/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13201/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67318/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67321/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67319/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.67320/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13207/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70269/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70272/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70270/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.70271/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 30099 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s).

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER