SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30099/2018

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA BHATT

Respondent(s)

(All SLPs of 2019 are to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4484/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4485/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4486/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 2388/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4487/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4488/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 10092-10093/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 7962/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 11996/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12022/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12024/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12025/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12028/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12029/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12030/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12032/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12033/2019 (X)

Item no.72

- SLP(C) No. 14451/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12412/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 14452/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12413/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 14453/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12414/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12034/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 14450/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12415/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12416/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 14454/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 10565/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58779/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58782/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58781/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.58780/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

- SLP(C) No. 12035/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12411/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12037/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12038/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12417/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12040/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12041/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 14455/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12418/2019 (X)
- SLP(C) No. 12042/2019 (X)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item no.72

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Negi, Adv. Ms Rachna Srivastava, AOR Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR Umme Salma, Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv. Mr Shirsh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Mr R Karuppiah, Adv. Mr Arijeet Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR Ms Shweta Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR Mr Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps alongwith complete address for the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report within two weeks time.
- Ld. Counsel, Mr Zain A Khan appearing on behalf of Ms Tulika Mukherjee, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent in SLP© NO.2388/2019. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.
- Ld. Counsels for the appearing respondents have submitted that copies of pleadings have not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsels for the respondent within one weeks time. Counter affidavit by the appearing respondents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Item no.72

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

In some of the matters, notices are yet to be issued. Issue notices immediately.

List again on 14.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar