## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30099/2018 THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

```
UMESH CHANDRA BHATT
                                                    Respondent(s)
(All matters will be listed except SC 30099/2018.)
SLP(C) No. 10092-10093/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 7962/2019 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 11996/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12022/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12025/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12028/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12029/2019 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 12030/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12033/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 14451/2019 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 14452/2019 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 14453/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12414/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12034/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 14450/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12416/2019 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 14454/2019 (X)
SLP(C) No. 12037/2019 (X)
```

SLP(C) No. 14455/2019 (X)

```
SLP(C) No. 12418/2019 (X)
)
SLP(C) No. 19770/2019 (X)
)
SLP(C) No. 19761/2019 (X)
)
```

Date: 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Negi, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Suryavir, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## All matters except SLP(C) No.30099/2018

Dasti in respect of unserved respondents, as per office report, allowed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks time.

Duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 5.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar