ITEM NO.6+16+20 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# ITEM 6

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2909/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2019 in SPLA No. 343/2019 03-03-2020 in RA No. 75/2020 10-10-2018 in WPSS No. 1722/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHUBHAM RAMOLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures )

# ITEM 16

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3725/2021 (with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures )

### ITEM 20

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3758/2021 (with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures )

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 3753/2021 (X) (with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures )

Date: 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

# CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora Sr. Adv Mr. Vinay Arora, Deputy A.G./AOR For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

2

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of contempt in the meanwhile.

Tag along with SLP (C) NO.2388/2019.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Beena Jolly) Court Master