ITEM NO.12+34 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2859/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2019 in SPLA No. 238/2019 03-03-2020 in RA No. 73/2020 10-10-2018 in WPSS No. 1619/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KOTHIYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.22053/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22054/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22050/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2793/2021 (X) (IA No.21461/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21462/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.21465/2021-

PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 2897/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22448/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22450/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22449/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3553/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25429/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25431/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25430/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3731/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24276/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24280/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24278/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3777/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24231/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24233/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24232/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3760/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No25119/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25120/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25117/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

2

Date: 22-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Arora, Dy. A.G. (AOR) Mr. Aashish Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let these matters be listed along with similar matter i.e. D. No. 2909/2021 and other connected matters, if any.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)